

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GHSS MUSA ZAI DISTRICT PESHAWAR

No:	/	٠.	Dated Peshawar the	/_	/2024

To

Mst. Robia Shams SST,

GGHSS Ghalanai District Mohmand.

Subject: -

APPEARANCE FOR PERSONAL HEARING/SELF DEFENSE BEFORE

THE INQUIRY COMMITTEE.

Memo:

Reference Directorate of E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar substituted Notification bearing Endst.No.5694-703 dated 15/08/2024, whereby, the undersigned has been appointed as Chairman Inquiry Committee for conducting a De-Novo Inquiry in pursuance of the judgement dated 04/03/2024 of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal Peshawar in Service Appeal No.7777/2021 under case titled Robia Shams VS Govt; of KPK & others.

You are hereby directed in terms of rule 12(1)(a) of Government Servants E&D rules 2011 to appear before the Inquiry Committee for Personal Hearing/Self Defense on 20/08/2024 10 AM in the office of Deputy Director (Legal) E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar along with the following documents.

- i. Original CNIC & Domicile
- ii. BA/B.Sc verified degree along with transcript.
- iii. B.Ed verified degree along with transcript.
- iv. Recommendation letter by PSC Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for Zone-1 under Adv. No. 01/2009.
- v. Appointment Letter & Adjustment Letter.

CHAIRMAN Principal Shabeer Ahmad GHSS Musa Zai Peshawar

Endst: No: 1092-97

Dated Peshawar the 74 / 0872024.

/ Copy forwarded for information to the:-

- 1. Learned Registrar Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 2. Learned AAG Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (Femile) Mohmand.
- 4. Mr. Noor Mohammad Khattak Advocate, council of the appellant with the request to intimate the appellants to ensure her presence before the inquiry officer on the date fixed.
- 5. PA to Additional Director (NMDs) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. PA to Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

CHAIRMAN Principal

Shabeer Ahmad

GHSS Musa Zai Peshawar